EAST WINDSOR MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY
COUNTY OF MERCER STATE OF NEW JERSEY
RESOLUTION l':TO 2026-18
SCHEDULE OF REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, it is necessary for the East
Windsor Municipal Utilities Authority, as a public body, to post, notify newspapers and the clerks
of the member municipalities, and maintain a schedule of the regular meetings of the public body
to be held during the succeeding year.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the meeting dates of the East Windsor
Municipal Utilities Authority are hereby established and that its Executive Director is hereby
authorized and directed to comply with the requirements of the Open Public Meeting Act:

REGULAR MEETING DATES FOR 2026-2027

Thursday March 19, 2026 Thursday September 17, 2026
Thursday April 16, 2026 Thursday October 15, 2026
Thursday May 21, 2026 Thursday November 19, 2026
Thursday June 18, 2026 Thursday December 17, 2026
Thursday July 16, 2026 Thursday January 21, 2027
Thursday August 20, 2026 Thursday February 18, 2027 |

Regular Meetings of the East Windsor Municipal Utilities Authority Board will be held
at 5:30 p.m,, in the Administration Building at 7 Wiltshire Drive, East Windsor, NJ 08520,
commencing March 19, 2026 and expiring February 18, 2027.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the public, as always, will be allowed to participate |
in the Regular Public Meetings. Formal action may be taken at any of the above-listed meetings.
Portions of all meetings may be held in executive session to the extent allowed by law.

Dated: 2/19/2026 / m
Linda L(’Moore Chh{ﬁaerson




